Spring Semester (1st Year - Sem 1)
PNE141 Fundamentals of Nursing

PNE142 Fundamentals Clinical

PNE145 Personal Vocational Concepts (Hybrid)
Hybrid Fee (PNE 145 - flat fee)

Technology Fee ($25 per credit hour)

Activity Fee ($5 per credit hour)

Nursing Textbooks (Year 1)

Summer Semester (1st Year - Sem 2)
PNE144 Intro to Nursing Pharm
Technology Fee ($25 per credit hour)

Activity Fee ($5 per credit hour)

Fall Semester (1st Year - Sem 3)
PNE163 Pharmacology |

PNE171 Med Surg Nursing |

PNE181 Med Surg Nursing | Clinical
Technology Fee ($25 per credit hour)

Activity Fee ($5 per credit hour)

Cr. Hrs

15

8.5

8.5

Cr. Hrs

Cr. Hrs

10

10

Lab Fees

$100

$100

$100

$19

$212.50

$42.50

$310.00

$884.00

Lab Fees

$100

$75

$15

$190

Lab Fees

$100

$100

$100

$250

$50

$600

$1,968.00

$2,851.00

$3,788.00

$1,864.00

$2,702.00

$3,590.00

$1,968.00

$2,851.00

$3,788.00

Tuition + Fees

In-District $2,852.00
In-State $3,735.00
Out-of-State $4,672.00

Tuition + Fees

In-District $2,054.00
In-State $2,892.00
Out-of-State $3,780.00

Tuition + Fees

In-District $2,568.00
In-State $3,451.00
Out-of-State $4,388.00

Spring Semester (2nd Year - Sem 4)
PNE148 Mental Health

PNE174 Maternal Child Nursing

PNE184 Maternal Child Nursing Clinical
Technology Fee ($25 per credit hour)
Activity Fee ($5 per credit hour)

Nursing Textbooks (Year 2)

Summer Semester (2nd Year - Sem 5)
PNE164 Pharmacology Il
Technology Fee ($25 per credit hour)

Activity Fee ($5 per credit hour)

Fall Semester (2nd Year - Sem 6)
PNE172 Med Surg Nursing Il

PNE182 Med Surg Nursing Il Clinical
PNE195 Capstone Practical Nursing (Hybrid)
Hybrid Fee (PNE 195 - flat fee)

Technology Fee ($25 per credit hour)

Activity Fee ($5 per credit hour)

Cr. Hrs

Cr. Hrs

Cr. Hrs

10

10

Lab Fees
$100
$100
$100
$175

$35
$310.00

$820

Lab Fees
$100
$75

$15

$190

Lab Fees
$100
$100
$100

$19
$250
$50

$619

$3,303.00

$1,968.00

$2,851.00

$3,788.00

$1,864.00

$2,702.00

$3,590.00

$1,968.00

$2,851.00

$3,788.00

In-District

In-State

Out-of-State

In-District

In-State

Out-of-State

In-District

In-State

Out-of-State

Tuition + Fees
$2,788.00
$3,671.00

$4,608.00

Tuition + Fees
$2,054.00
$2,892.00

$3,780.00

Tuition + Fees
$2,587.00
$3,470.00

$4,407.00

$14,903.00
$20,111.00

$25,635.00



