Spring Semester (1st Year - Sem 1)	Cr. Hrs	Lab Fees			Tuition + Fees	Spring Semester (2nd Year - Sem 4)	Cr. Hrs	Lab Fees			Tuition + Fees
PNE141 Fundamentals of Nursing	6	\$100	\$1,968.00	In-District	\$2,852.00	PNE148 Mental Health	2	\$100	\$1,968.00	In-District	\$2,788.00
PNE142 Fundamentals Clinical	1	\$100	\$2,851.00	In-State	\$3,735.00	PNE174 Maternal Child Nursing	5	\$100	\$2,851.00	In-State	\$3,671.00
PNE145 Personal Vocational Concepts (Hybrid)	1.5	\$100	\$3,788.00	Out-of-State	\$4,672.00	PNE184 Maternal Child Nursing Clinical		\$100	\$3,788.00	Out-of-State	\$4,608.00
Hybrid Fee (PNE 145 - flat fee)		\$19				Technology Fee (\$25 per credit hour)		\$175			
Technology Fee (\$25 per credit hour)		\$212.50				Activity Fee (\$5 per credit hour)		\$35			
Activity Fee (\$5 per credit hour)		\$42.50				Nursing Textbooks (Year 2)		\$310.00			
Nursing Textbooks (Year 1)		\$310.00						\$820			
		\$884.00									
Summer Semester (1st Year - Sem 2)	Cr. Hrs	Lab Fees			Tuition + Fees	Summer Semester (2nd Year - Sem 5)	Cr. Hrs	Lab Fees			Tuition + Fees
PNE144 Intro to Nursing Pharm	3	\$100	\$1,864.00	In-District	\$2,054.00	PNE164 Pharmacology II	3	\$100	\$1,864.00	In-District	\$2,054.00
Technology Fee (\$25 per credit hour)	3	\$75	\$2,702.00	In-State	\$2,892.00	Technology Fee (\$25 per credit hour)	3	\$75	\$2,702.00	In-State	\$2,892.00
Activity Fee (\$5 per credit hour)	3	\$15	\$3,590.00	Out-of-State	\$3,780.00	Activity Fee (\$5 per credit hour)	3	\$15	\$3,590.00	Out-of-State	\$3,780.00
		\$190						\$190			
Fall Semester (1st Year - Sem 3)	Cr. Hrs	Lab Fees			Tuition + Fees	Fall Semester (2nd Year - Sem 6)	Cr. Hrs	Lab Fees			Tuition + Fees
PNE163 Pharmacology I	3	\$100	\$1,968.00	In-District	\$2,568.00	PNE172 Med Surg Nursing II	5	\$100	\$1,968.00	In-District	\$2,587.00
PNE171 Med Surg Nursing I	5	\$100	\$2,851.00	In-State	\$3,451.00	PNE182 Med Surg Nursing II Clinical	2	\$100	\$2,851.00	In-State	\$3,470.00
PNE181 Med Surg Nursing I Clinical	2	\$100	\$3,788.00	Out-of-State	\$4,388.00	PNE195 Capstone Practical Nursing (Hybrid)	3	\$100	\$3,788.00	Out-of-State	\$4,407.00
Technology Fee (\$25 per credit hour)	10	\$250				Hybrid Fee (PNE 195 - flat fee)		\$19			
Activity Fee (\$5 per credit hour)	10	\$50				Technology Fee (\$25 per credit hour)	10	\$250			
		\$600				Activity Fee (\$5 per credit hour)	10	\$50			
								\$619			

\$3,303.00